shall be protected by adequate landscaped buffer strip which shall not be less 
than twenty-five (25) feet in width and shall be planned and maintained by the 
owner in this Heavy Industry District.

B. Height Regulations:

1. No building or structure shall exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) feet in height.

C. Area Regulations:

1. Area. Minimum area of lot shall be the same as provided in Residential District.

2. Front Line Setback. None, except where same fronts on a public highway or road 
and is not in a platted area or lot or record, then the front line setback shall be the

[...]

Trailer and tourist camps and motels, but only in the Business and Commercial 
District, provided that:

a. The number of trailers or tourist cabins, or both, shall not exceed the number 
obtained by dividing the total square foot area of the site by one thousand five 
hundred (1500).

b. A distance of at least twenty (20) feet be maintained between buildings, between
trailers, and between trailers and buildings.

c. Each motel unit shall have a minimum enclosed floor area of two hundred (2) 
square feet, and be provided with heating facilities, a lavatory, toilet, and tub or

[...]

Easements of greater width may be required along or across lots 
where necessary for the extension of main sewers or other utilities or where both
water and sewer lines are located in the same easement.

4. Blocks.

a. No blocks shall be longer than one thousand two hundred (1200) feet or 
shorter than four hundred (400) feet between cross walks.  Blocks over 
one thousand (1000) feet in length shall have a crosswalk with a right-of-
way of at least ten (10) feet in width near the center of the block.

b. In platting residential lots containing less than fifteen thousand (15,000) 
square feet, the depth of the block shall be between two hundred (200) 
feet and three hundred (300) feet.

c. Subdivisions need not follow normal street arrangement.  Courts, dead-
end streets or other arrangements, may be provided if proper access is